507055138 01/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. FLEISCH	10/08/2021
SITA MAGNUSON	10/08/2021
MICHAEL STONE	10/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	2868 COLERAIN AVENUE	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16877096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-698-5036

Email: ipdocketing@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW E. VALE
Address Line 1: 312 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43877-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW E. VALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew E. Vale/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=43877-0003_16877096_Assignment#page1.tif source=43877-0003_16877096_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507055138 REEL: 058531 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael J. Fleisch, a citizen of the United States, residing in Cincinnati, OH, Sita Magnuson, a citizen of the United States, residing in Easthampton, MA, and Michael Stone, a citizen of the United States, residing in Holyoke, MA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented MODULAR WALL SYSTEMS for which U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/877,096 was filed on May 18, 2020; and

WHEREAS, **The Manufacturing Company, LLC**, whose post office address is 2868 Colerain Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45225 a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally

1

do everything possible to aid said ASSIGI obtain and enforce proper protection for s	NEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to aid invention in all countries.
Dated:	Michael J. Fleisch
Dated: 10/8/2021	Sita Magnuson
Dated: 10/14/2021	Michael Stone